Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College Enayetpur, Chauhali Sirajganj-6751



Straiganj-6751 Bangladesh Phone: +880 751 63760-4 Fax: +880 751 63780-4 Fax: +880 751 637833 E-mail: principal@kyamc.edu.bd Website: www.kyamc.edu.bd Date: 08.03.2022 Medical Education Unit <u>NOTICE</u> <u>Training on Teaching Methodology and Assessment</u> <u>The 5<sup>th</sup> Session</u> Date & Time : 09.03.2022 at 8:30 a.m. Topic : Small Group Teaching/Learning. Facilitator : Associate Prof. Dr. Sabera Sultana Venue : Dr. M M Amjad Hussain Auditorium The enlisted participants are requested to attend the above mentioned session. In this regard, the concerned HODs are requested to ensure the presence of the enlisted faculty members of the concerned HODs are requested to ensure the presence of the enlisted faculty members of the respective departments. The cooperation of members of Medical Education Unit is also sought with appreciation.

2022

(Prof. Dr. Md. Emdadul Haque) Co-Chairperson, Medical Education Unit &

Academic Coordinator, KYAMC.

Copy to :

- 1. Principal, KYAMC.
- 2. Hospital Administrator, KYAMCH.
- 3. Focal Person, Medical Education Unit
- 4. HODs of Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry, "Community Medicine, Forensic Medicine, Pathology, Microbiology, Pharmacology, Medicine, Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology.
- 5. Phase Coordinators: Phase I, II, III, IV.
- 6. Administrative Officer, KYAMC.
- 7. Office copy.